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For the weeks of: August 5, 2013 — August 16, 2013

Monday, August 5"

Tuesday, August 6™:

Wednesday, August 7'":

Thursday, August 8"

Friday, August 9™:

Monday, August 12"

Tuesday, August 13™:

Wednesday, August 14™;
Thursday, August 15™:

Friday, August 16™:

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Vincennes Trail & South Rieder Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Shiloh Valley Township Line Rd.,
Bernhardt Rd., Seven Hills Estates, and Garage Annex.
Stormwater Maintenance — Replaced 15” X 40’ and 12" X 22’ cross
culverts on Huberts Lane and removed old cross culvert.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Shiloh Valley Township Line Rd. &
North Rieder Road.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Oak Hill School Rd.
Stormwater Maintenance — Re-establish ditches on Oak Hill School
Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Huberts Lane
Stormwater Maintenance — Cleaned clogged cross culvert under
Quarry Rd. Re-established ditches on Pohlman Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Hageman Rd. and Albers Rd.
Pavement Maintenance — Patched holes and low spots on Lemon-
Settlement Rd. and Heckt Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Hageman Rd., Albers Rd. and
Country Village

Right of Way (ROW) Spraying — Sprayed weed killer on Johnson
grass on Hageman Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Hageman Rd. and Weil Rd.

Stormwater Maintenance — Re-establish ditch lines and graded
shoulders on North Rieder Rd. and Oak Hill School Rd.

Stormwater Maintenance — Re-establish ditch lines and graded
shoulders on Hageman Rd and Old Lebanon — Troy Rd. Cleaned
culverts at same locations.

The next RaDAR will cover activities from August 19, 2013 to August 30, 2013.



